IllumInatIon
No. E335118
DS311 LUXEON XR-5050 SQR Product Datasheet  ©2022 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
LUXEON XR-5050 SQR products are LED modules optimized for lighting
applications requiring high efficacy LED arrays mounted on a rigid and
thermally conductive substrate. These versatile building blocks feature
8, 12 or 16 LUXEON 5050 Square LEDs on a MCPCB substrate, electrical
connectors, and are designed for ease of system integration, faster time

LUXEON XR-5050 SQR LEDs are tested using a forward DC drive current of 700mA and a board temperature, Tc, of 85°C. The
LEDs are electrically configured such that each LED is driven at equal current.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON XR-5050 SQR follow the convention below:
L  2  1  3  –  V  V  Z  Z  0  C  C  M  D  D  0  0  1
Where:
V  V – designates nominal ANSI CCT (22=2200K, 27=2700K, 30=3000K, 40=4000K)
Z  Z – designates minimum CRI (70=70CRI, 80=80CRI)
C  C – designates number of emitters (8=8 emitters, 12=12 emitters, 16=16 emitters)
D  D – designates internal Lumileds program code.
0  1 – designates internal Lumileds program code.
Therefore, a LUXEON XR-5050 SQR 3000K 80CRI with 12 emitters, will have the following part number:
L  2  1  3  –  3  0  8  0  0  1  2  M  R  H  0  0  1
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON XR-5050 SQR
is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS311 LUXEON XR-5050 SQR Product Datasheet  20220828 ©2022 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1 . Product performance of LUXEON XR-5050 SQR at 700mA, Tc =85°C .
nomInal
cct
mInImum
cRI [1, 2]
lumInouS FluX [1] (lm) tyPIcal lumInouS
EFFIcacy (lm/W)
EnERgy
EFFIcIEncy
claSS
PaRt numBERmInImum tyPIcal
700ma
2200K 70 2272 2426 156 E L213-2270008MRH001
2700K 70 2477 2648 171 D L213-2770008MRH001
3000K 70 2563 2751 177 D L213-3070008MRH001
4000K 70 2664 2851 184 D L213-4070008MRH001
2700K 80 2210 2363 152 E L213-2780008MRH001
3000K 80 2272 2443 157 E L213-3080008MRH001
4000K 80 2366 2535 163 E L213-4080008MRH001
2200K 70 3409 3639 156 E L213-2270012MRH001
2700K 70 3716 3972 171 D L213-2770012MRH001
3000K 70 3844 4126 177 D L213-3070012MRH001
4000K 70 3996 4276 184 D L213-4070012MRH001
2700K 80 3315 3544 152 E L213-2780012MRH001
3000K 80 3409 3665 157 E L213-3080012MRH001
4000K 80 3549 3803 163 E L213-4080012MRH001
2200K 70 4545 4852 156 E L213-2270016MRH001
2700K 70 4955 5297 171 D L213-2770016MRH001
3000K 70 5126 5502 177 D L213-3070016MRH001
4000K 70 5328 5702 184 D L213-4070016MRH001
2700K 80 4420 4725 152 E L213-2780016MRH001
3000K 80 4545 4886 157 E L213-3080016MRH001
4000K 80 4732 5070 163 E L213-4080016MRH001
Notes for Table 1:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±7% on luminous flux measurements.
2. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
Electrical Characteristics